

Resolution for New York State Multi-Modal Grant

WHEREAS, the Town was awarded a New York State Multi-Modal Grant in the amount of \$300,000 with a project beginning date of April 1, 2018 and a project ending date of October 1, 2023 for roadwork improvements to Hi View Ter., Queens Dr., Muriel Dr., Gerard Dr., Donald Dr., Joann Dr. Robin Ln, and Lorry Dr.

WHEREAS, the Town has been awarded this grant on a reimbursement basis.

WHEREAS, the cash received from these grants will be recognized as revenue in the Highway Fund as State Aid – Multi-Modal Grant 02.0002.3589.

WHEREAS, during the year ended December 31, 2018, the Town incurred expenses to be reimbursed by the Multi-Modal grant in the amount of \$241,228.75 in account 02.5110.0472.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

RESOVLED, that the Town Board does hereby authorize the 2018 budget amendment to increase Highway Fund State Aid – Multi-Modal Grant 02.0002.3589 for the receipt of the New York State Multi-Modal Grant revenue in the amount of \$241,228.75 and General Repairs Multi-Modal Grant 02.5110.0472 in the amount of \$241,228.78 for the cost of the project incurred to date.